

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **HB 2009** be amended on page 3, in line 7, by striking "schooling" and inserting "seeking new employment"; in line 8, after "(iii) " by inserting "in going to or returning from an appointment with a health care provider or"; also in line 8, by striking "and"; in line 10, after "court" by inserting "; and (v) in going to or returning from schooling"; also in line 10, by striking the second "The"; by striking all in line 11; in line 15, by striking "for each charge on which the person failed to"; by striking all in lines 16 and 17; in line 18, by striking "restricted driving privileges" and inserting ". The court shall not assess such reinstatement fee more than one time in a 365-day period"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson